ABERDEEN CITY REGION DEAL:

Powering Tomorrow's World

Report Name	Aberdeen City Region Deal Annual Report 2021-22
Lead Officer	Richard Sweetnam, Chief Officer, ACC
Report Author	Julie Wood, Service Manager, ACC
Date of Report	10 th June 2022
Governance	City Region Deal Joint Committee

	1:	Purpose of the Report
--	----	-----------------------

1.1 To present the Aberdeen City Region Deal Annual Report 2021-22 and gain approval from the Joint Committee for its wider publication.

2:	Recommendations for Action
2.1	It is recommended that the Joint Committee endorses the report.

3: Summary of Key Information

- 3.1 The Aberdeen City Region Deal Annual Report is an annual requirement from UK/SG laid out in the Grant offer letter. The format of the report follows the Scottish Governments preferred template.
- 3.2 The Annual Report will be reviewed as part of the Annual Conversation with UK/SG in Q3 2022.
- 3.3 The Annual Report will be made widely available, including through the City Region Deal, Aberdeen City Council, Aberdeenshire Council, UK Government and Scottish Government websites.

4:	Finance and Risk
4.1	Any financial implications are included in the Annual Report.